503381548 07/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3428170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NANTWORKS, LLC	07/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANT HOLDINGS IP, LLC	
Street Address:	9922 JEFFERSON BLVD	
City:	CULVER CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14595747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7202344351

Email: genghiscomm@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN J SHATTIL Address Line 1: PO BOX 17355

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCKET NUMBER: 000081.1US.ORG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J SHATTIL	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J Shattil/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=000081_1US_ORG_NantWorks_NHIP#page1.tif

PATENT 503381548 REEL: 036011 FRAME: 0834

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of January 13, 2015, by and between NantWorks, LLC, a company having its principal place of business at 9920 Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City, California 90232 ("Assignor"), and Nant Holdings IP, LLC, a company having its principal place of business at 9922 Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City, California 90232, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of a non-provisional application for Letters of Patent of the United States of America, entitled "Software-Based Fabric Enablement," filed on January 13, 2015, Application Serial Number 14/595,747; referred to hereinafter as the Patent Application.

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

ASSIGN	OR;	ASSIGNEE
NantWor	ks, LLC	NanyHoldings IP, LLC
By:	_CUS	ву: ДДД /
Name:	Charles Kim	Name/C. Kenworthy
Title:	Executive Vice President	Title: Executive Vice President
Dated:	June 29, 3015	Dated:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 036011 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 07/07/2015

LOGIONION